Name

Craig, Larry
Duncan, Mark
Harris, Albert
Henderson, Joseph
Hoover, Timothy
Russelburg, Earl
Serna, Brandon
Taylor, Stephen
Thang, Khua

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

DOC#

956703
985950
954452
104052
124523
863824
136353
180758
266998

JANUARY 2024 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Institution County of Conviction Lead Crime(s)
ISR Marion Murder / Attempt Murder
CIC Vanderburgh Murder
IYC Marion Robbery (armed or bodily injury)
ISR Marion Murder
BTC Bartholomew Attempted Murder
WVC Vanderburgh Attempted Murder
ISF St. Joseph Murder
NCF Boone Child Molesting
ISP Marion Child Molesting

Sentence

115 years
65 years
20 years
60 years
30 years
50 years
60 years
50 years
20 years

Year Sentenced

2007
1998
1998
2000
2002
1986
2003
2007
2018

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the

following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466,

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.



