

INDIANA PAROLE BOARD PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE JANUARY 2024 CLEMENCY AGENDA

Name	DOC#	Institution	County of Conviction	Lead Crime(s)	Sentence	Year Sentenced
Craig, Larry	956703	ISR	Marion	Murder / Attempt Murder	115 years	2007
Duncan, Mark	985950	CIC	Vanderburgh	Murder	65 years	1998
Harris, Albert	954452	IYC	Marion	Robbery (armed or bodily injury)	20 years	1998
Henderson, Joseph	104052	ISR	Marion	Murder	60 years	2000
Hoover, Timothy	124523	BTC	Bartholomew	Attempted Murder	30 years	2002
Russelburg, Earl	863824	WVC	Vanderburgh	Attempted Murder	50 years	1986
Serna, Brandon	136353	ISF	St. Joseph	Murder	60 years	2003
Taylor, Stephen	180758	NCF	Boone	Child Molesting	50 years	2007
Thang, Khua	266998	ISP	Marion	Child Molesting	20 years	2018

Individuals who have information or comments either for or against a petitioner are welcome to write to the Parole Board at the following address: Indiana Parole Board, Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W466, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.